FORM PTO-1595 08-22-2	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101438	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ramon Coronel	Name: TRW Inc.
Karen A. Fucik	Internal Address: Law Dept.
Peter S. Yoon	Law Dept.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Bldg. E2/6051
Security Agreement Change of Name	One Space Park
Other	City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278
Execution Date: July 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No
Additional numbers :	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: TRW Inc.	
Law Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Bldg. E2/6051	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Space Park	8. Deposit account number:
City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. $\mathcal{M}.$	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Michael S. Yatsko  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
_	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 08/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000110 201515 09618771 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
(AID 10, 0007 0011 (OID)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
David W. Y. Lee Richard B. Sherwood	
Donald G. Heflinger	
	/18/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No X	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:  City: State: ZIP:	
Name:	
Internal Address:	_
Street Address:	
City: State: ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 12, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No X	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	ation, the adequacy and receipt of which are ( <u>NMI) Coronel, Karen A. Fucik, Peter S.</u>
Yoon David W. Y. Lee, Richard I	B. Sherwood and Donald G. Heflinger,
respectively of Torrance, Cal	ifornia; Redondo Beach, California;
Torrance California: Torrance	. California: Palos Verdes Estates.
California and Torrance, California	, <u>California; Palos Verdes Estates,</u> r <u>nia</u> do hereby sell and assign to TRW
Ing One Space Park Redondo Re	each, California, an Ohio corporation, its
suggested and agging the ent	ire right, title and interest in and to the
improvements in PSFIIDOMONOLITH	IC WAFER SCALE MODULE which has been
improvements in <u>redecembed</u> in	the application for United States Patent
which we executed respectively,	on July 14 2000
July 17, 2000	.lul v 14 2000
July 12, 2000	July 14, 2000  July 18, 2000  d any and all applications for patent and
July 12, 2000 and	d any and all applications for patent and
nationts therefore in any and all	countries, including all divisions,
rejected continuations and ex-	tensions thereof, and the right to claim the
priority data of the first file	d application in the United States, and
priority date of the first first	ial whose duty it is to issue patents, to
iggue any patent on gaid improve	ements or resulting therefrom to said TRW
Issue any patent on bara improve	gns, and agree that on request and without
Inc., of its successors of assignment at the	he expense of TRW Inc., we will communicate
to mow that or its representative	ves or nominees anv facts known to us
to TRW Inc. of its representati	d testify in any legal proceeding, sign all
a carreer execute all divis	gional confinuing, and reissue
at it are males all wightful	cathe and denerally do everything possible
to ald TDW Inc ite successors	. assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce
proper patent protection for sa	id invention in all countries.
proper pacene proceeding and	
July 14 , 2000	Inventor: Ramon (NMI) Coronel
1000 14	Ramon (NMI) Coronel
√	Inventor: Karen A Jucik  Karen A Fucik
July 17, 2000	Inventor: \(\lambda \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \ta
7 cm	Karen A, Fucik
JULY 14 , 2000	Inventor:
<del></del>	Peter S. Yoon
July 12 , 2000	Inventor:
<del></del>	pavid W Lee
Lock 18 , 2000	Inventor: Champad
<del></del>	Richard B. Sherwood
T 10	- /\ // \ //\ \ //\. //. i.a.
July 12, 2000	Inventor: Would S feelinger Donald G. Heflinger
	Donald G. Heflinger 🛭

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
On JULY JEOU before me, Lorr personally appeared Ramon (NMI) Coronel	a L. Schott
X personally known to me -or- $X$ proved to m	ne on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name within instrument and acknowledged to me that he his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf executed the instrument.	she executed the same in signature on the
Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	and official seal.
Netary Public (SEAL)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )  On 17,200 before me, Lorna	ь. Schott
personally appeared Karen A. Fucik  personally known to me -or- proved to restrict person whose name	ne on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose hame within instrument and acknowledged to me that he his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf executed the instrument.	kignature on the
Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	d and official seal.
Notary Public (SEAL)	
(ADAD)	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	) ss )
on July 14,200 b personally appeared Peter	efore me, Lorna L. Schott
personally known to me -or satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowled his/her authorized capacity, an	proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he she executed the same in d that by his/her signature on the ntity upon behalf of which the person acted,
LORNA L. SCHOTT Commission # 1236694 Notory Public - California \$ Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	) ) ss )
satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowled	person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he/she executed the same in d that by his/her signature on the ntity upon behalf of which the person acted,
LORNA L SCHOTT Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public
(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 07/18/2000** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) )ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)
On JUN 18, 2000 before personally appeared Richard B	re me, Lorna L. Schott
personally known to me -or- \(\frac{1}{2}\)	proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the pewithin instrument and acknowledged his/her authorized capacity, and t	rson whose name is subscribed to the to me that he she executed the same in
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  On JU/12, 2000 before personally appeared	) )ss ) re me, Lorna L. Schott
nersonally appeared Donald G.	Heflinger
$\sim$	DIOVER CO IIIC OII DIIIC
within instrument and acknowledged	
LORNA L. SCHOTT Commission # 1236694 Notary Public - California \$ Los Angeles County My Coorn. Expires Oct 27, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
्रिक् <b>राम्बर्ग्यस्य स्थितः । विश्वस्य प्रत्यस्य ।</b> १८ ०० । स्टब्स्यु १ १८०० व्यवस्य स्थितम् । स्थितम् स्थितस्य स्थिति ।	Notary Public